# CH \$115.00 3138

ETAS ID: TM387891

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Innovation Games Company		05/09/2013	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Two Moves Ahead Inc.	
Street Address:	480 San Antonio Road, Suite 202	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94040	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3138356	INNOVATION GAMES
Registration Number:	3353727	INNOVATION THROUGH UNDERSTANDING
Registration Number:	4283392	KNOWSY
Registration Number:	4169019	KNOWSY KNOWS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6508152600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6508152600

Email: svtmdocketing@sheppardmullin.com
Correspondent Name: Chelseaa Bush c/o Sheppard Mullin et al

Address Line 1: 379 Lytton Avenue

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25MC-156693
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chelseaa Bush
SIGNATURE:	/ChelseaaBush/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2016

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=20130509 Restated Certificate (Name Change - Two Moves Ahead Inc.)#page1.tif

source=20130509 Restated Certificate (Name Change - Two Moves Ahead Inc.)#page2.tif source=20130509 Restated Certificate (Name Change - Two Moves Ahead Inc.)#page3.tif source=20130509 Restated Certificate (Name Change - Two Moves Ahead Inc.)#page4.tif



PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "THE INNOVATION GAMES

COMPANY", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THE INNOVATION GAMES COMPANY"

TO "TWO MOVES AHEAD INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY

OF MAY, A.D. 2013, AT 5:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4796537 8100

130556029

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 0422445

DATE: 05-10-13

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:34 PM 05/09/2013 FILED 05:35 PM 05/09/2013 SRV 130556029 - 4796537 FILE

## RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF THE INNOVATION GAMES COMPANY

The Innovation Games Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware ("Corporation"), certifies that:

- A. The name of the Corporation is The Innovation Games Company. The Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the state of Delaware on March 11, 2010.
- B. This Restated Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted in accordance with Sections 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the state of Delaware, and restates, integrates and further amends the provisions of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation.
- C. The text of the Certificate of Incorporation is amended and restated to read as set forth in **Exhibit A** attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Innovation Games Company has caused this Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by Luke Hohmann, a duly authorized officer of the Corporation, on April 18, 2013.

/s/ LUKE HOHMANN

Luke Hohmann Chief Executive Officer

#### EXHIBIT A

#### Article I

The name of this corporation is **Two Moves Ahead Inc.** ("Corporation").

#### Article II

The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

#### Article III

The address of the Corporation's registered office in the State of Delaware is 615 South DuPont Highway, Dover, Delaware 19901, County of Kent. The name of its registered agent at such address is National Corporate Research, Ltd.

#### **Article IV**

The total number of shares of capital stock which this Corporation has authority to issue is ten million (10,000,000) shares of Common Stock, each with a par value of \$0.0001 per share.

#### Article V

The board of directors of the Corporation is expressly authorized to make, alter or repeal bylaws of the Corporation.

#### Article VI

Elections of directors need not be by written ballot unless otherwise provided in the bylaws of the Corporation.

#### Article VII

To the fullest extent permitted by law, a director of the Corporation shall not be personally liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director. If the General Corporation Law or any other law of the State of Delaware is amended after approval by the stockholders of this Article VII to authorize corporate action further eliminating or limiting the personal liability of directors, then the liability of a director of the Corporation shall be eliminated or limited

to the fullest extent permitted by the General Corporation Law as so amended. Any repeal or modification of the foregoing provisions of this Article VII by the stockholders of the Corporation shall not adversely affect any right or protection of a director of the Corporation existing at the time of, or increase the liability of any director of the Corporation with respect to any acts or omissions of such director occurring prior to, such repeal or modification.

#### Article VIII

To the fullest extent permitted by applicable law, the Corporation is authorized to provide indemnification of (and advancement of expenses to) directors, officers and agents of the Corporation (and any other persons to which General Corporation Law permits the Corporation to provide indemnification) through bylaw provisions, agreements with such agents or other persons, vote of stockholders or disinterested directors or otherwise, in excess of the indemnification and advancement otherwise permitted by Section 145 of the General Corporation Law. Any amendment, repeal or modification of the foregoing provisions of this Article VIII shall not adversely affect any right or protection of any director, officer or other agent of the Corporation existing at the time of, or, increase the liability of any director of the Corporation with respect to any acts or omissions of such director, officer or, other agent occurring prior to, such amendment, repeal or modification.

#### Article IX

Subject to any additional vote required by this Certificate of Incorporation, the Corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in this Certificate of Incorporation, in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by statute, and all rights conferred upon stockholders herein are granted subject to this reservation

TRADEMARK REEL: 005813 FRAME: 0699 RECORDED: 06/14/2016